
R ochester C hapter of C ertified F ootball O fficials

        2025 Meeting Schedule

DATE DAY TIME PARTICIPANTS Classroom # TOPIC LOCATION

August 4, 2025 Monday 6:30 PM All Officials 262
Welcome Introductions, Training Session #1: 

Kick Off Coverage and Film Review
(Candidate: Introduction)

Brighton High School

August 6, 2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM Candidates & Associates ZOOM Officiating 101 / Running Plays Online - Zoom

August 11, 2025 Monday 6:30 PM All Officials 262
MANDATORY  - Rules Interpretation   

(Candidates:Rules Interpretation with Ric, 
Forward Progress)

Brighton High School

August 11, 2025 MONDAY 12:00 AM All Officials NYSACFO Link Part II Exam Opens https://forms.gle/75EDS95QHmFWmuFg7
August 13, 2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM Candidates & Associates ZOOM Passing Plays / Kicking Online - Zoom

August 18, 2025 Monday 6:30 PM All Officials 262
Training Session #3: Position Presnap Keys

(Candidates: Chains)
Brighton High School

August 20, 2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM Candidates & Associates ZOOM Part 1 Exam / Arbiter 101 Online - Zoom

August 25, 2025 Monday 6:30 PM All Officials 262
Nominations / Training Session #4

(Candidates: Q&A, Situations)
Brighton High School

August 27, 2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM Candidates & Associates ZOOM 3 Man R, 3 Man U, 4 vs 5 Man Mechanics Online - Zoom
September 3, 2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM Candidates & Associates ZOOM Q & A Online - Zoom

September 9, 2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM All Officials 262
Training Session #5: 3-Man & 4-Man 

Mechanics, O2O Radio Usage, Film Review
Brighton High School

September 10, 2025 Wednesday 6:30pm Candidates & Associates ZOOM Q & A Online - Zoom
September 23, 2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM All Officials ZOOM Training Session #6 Online - Zoom
September 24, 2025 Wednesday 6:30pm Candidates & Associates ZOOM Q & A Online - Zoom

August 29, 2025 FRIDAY 11:59 PM All Officials NFHS Online Part II Test Due https://forms.gle/75EDS95QHmFWmuFg7
October 7, 2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM All Officials 262 Nominations Voting - Training Session #7 Brighton High School

October 14, 2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM All Officials ZOOM Training Session #8 Online - Zoom
November 11, 2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM All Officials Jack's Place RCCFO Banquet - ALL Officials Invited The Club House at Chili Country Club

* ALL MEETINGS ARE SCHEDULED FROM 6:30PM - 8:30PM
* ALL MEMBERS MUST ATTEND A MINIMUM OF 6 MEETINGS

                              NYSACFO, Inc.


